## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6337838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	TECHNOLOGIES, INC TO A PTY LIMITED previously reco	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE FROM ARISTO TECHNOLOGIES, INC TO ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AU PTY LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 053953 Frame 0721. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
	Name	Execution Date		
RETTON MADDUX		10/01/2018		
SANTIAGO ALLEN		10/01/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED			
Street Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK			
Internal Address:	85 EPPING ROAD			
City:	NORTH RYDE, NSW			
	AUSTRALIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29753766

2113

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Postal Code:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(314)621-2307			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	31462	6215070		
Email:	uspat	atents@armstrongteasdale.com		
Correspondent Name:	ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP			
Address Line 1:	7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1800			
Address Line 4:	ST. L	OUIS, MISSOURI 63105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	D05120USD2 (33050-3068)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL M. FITZGERALD		
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/06/2020		
Total Attachments: 8				

source=D05120USD2 Request for Correction of Assignment 06OCT2020-37941700#page1.tif source=D05120USD2 Request for Correction of Assignment 06OCT2020-37941700#page2.tif source=D05120USD2 Request for Correction of Assignment 06OCT2020-37941700#page3.tif source=D05120USD2 Request for Correction of Assignment 06OCT2020-37941700#page4.tif source=D05120USD2 Request for Correction of Assignment 06OCT2020-37941700#page5.tif source=D05120USD2 Request for Correction of Assignment 06OCT2020-37941700#page5.tif source=D05120USD2 Request for Correction of Assignment 06OCT2020-37941700#page6.tif source=D05120USD2 Request for Correction of Assignment 06OCT2020-37941700#page7.tif source=D05120USD2 Request for Correction of Assignment 06OCT2020-37941700#page7.tif

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Bretton Maddux, et al.	:
	: Art Unit: Not Assigned
Serial No.: 29/753,766	
	: Examiner: Not Assigned
Filed: October 1, 2020	:
	: Confirmation No.: 1467
For: DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN	:
ANIMATED GRAPHICAL	
INTERFACE	

#### REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Sir:

Applicant respectfully requests that the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document ("Notice") be corrected to set forth the correct Assignee's name. Specifically, the Notice indicates Assignee's name as "Aristocrat Technologies, Inc." The correct Assignee's name is "Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited". Attached is a copy of the Notice Of Recordation Of Assignment Document dated October 2, 2020 indicating the error, an Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet indicating the correct Assignee's name, and a copy of the originally executed Assignment of Patent Application also indicating the correct Assignee's name.

Accordingly, Applicants respectfully request that a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment

Document with the correct Assignee's name be issued under Reel/Frame 053953/0721.

Respectfully submitted,

/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/

Daniel M. Fitzgerald Registration No. 38,880 ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800 St. Louis, Missouri 63105 (314) 621-5070



**UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE** 

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 2, 2020

PTAS

ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MO 63105

# 506285065

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/01/2020

REEL/FRAME: 053953/0721 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: D05120USD2 (33050-3068)

ASSIGNOR: MADDUX, BRETTON

DOC DATE: 10/01/2018

ASSIGNOR: ALLEN, SANTIAGO

DOC DATE: 10/01/2018

ASSIGNEE: ARISTOGRAT...TEGHNOLOGIES,...ING... BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK 85 EPPING ROAD NORTH RYDE, NSW, AUSTRALIA 2113

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29753766 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL INTERFACE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contects | e8usiness | e8iz alerts | News | Help |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

#### Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	YPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
	]	Name	Execution Date	
BRETTON MAD	DUX		10/01/2018	
SANTIAGO ALI	.EN		10/01/2018	
City:	NORTH RYD	NORTH RYDE, NSW		
	: 85 EPPING R	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK 85 EPPING ROAD		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA		
ostal Code:	2113	2113		
ROPERTY NU	MBERS Total:	1		
Property	Туре	Number		

1/2

REEL: 053992 FRAME: 0719

#### 10/1/2020

#### USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

1/2020	USPTO. EPAS. Receipt		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-ma number, if provided; if that is unsuccess Correspondent Name: ARMS Address Line 1: 7700 F Address Line 2: SUITE	uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com e sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. : ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D05120USD2 (33050-3068)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD		
Signature:	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/		
Date:	10/01/2020		
Total Attachments: 3 source=3068Assignment#page1.tif source=3068Assignment#page2.tif source=3068Assignment#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT6   Receipt Date: 10/01	331813 /2020		

## Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

2/2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Bretton Maddux	of	Henderson, NV, US
Santiago Allen	of	Henderson, NV, US

hereby sell and assign to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Rd, North Ryde, NSW, 2113 Australia, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ANIMATED GRAPHICAL INTERFACE

 $\boxtimes$  executed concurrently herewith,

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ as Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ATA Ref. D05120USF1 (33050-2767)

**INVENTOR 1** 

Hard Signature: 🔿 Bretton Maddux

Date: <u>10-1-18</u>

Page 2 of 3

•

ATA Ref. D05120USF1 (33050-2767)

**INVENTOR 2** 1 Signature: Santiago Allen

Date: 19-1 - 2018

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/06/2020